Features
• Gain bandwidth product 22 MHz, unity gain stable
• High accuracy input offset voltage: 50 µV typ., 200 µV max.
• Low input bias current: 2 pA typ.
• Low input voltage noise density: 7 nV/√Hz
• Wide supply voltage range: 1.8 V to 5.5 V
• Output rail-to-rail
• Input common-mode range includes low rail

MiniSO10 package information
DS13614 - Rev 7 page 33/40
8 Ordering information
Table 17. Order code
Order code Temperature range Package Channel Automotive Marking
TSV7721ILT -40 to +125 °C SOT23-5 1 K2A
TSV7721IYLT -40 to +125 °C Automotive
grade (1) SOT23-5 1 • K217
TSV7722IQ2T
-40 to +125°C
DFN8 2x2 2 K2A
TSV7722IST MiniSO8 2 K2A
TSV7722IDT SO8 2 TSV7722I
TSV7723IST MiniSO10 2 K2A
TSV7722IYST -40 to +125 °C Automotive
grade (1)
MiniSO8 2 • K217
TSV7722IYDT SO8 2 • TSV7722Y
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001
and Q002 or equivalent. For qualification status detail, check "Maturity Status Link" on the first page of the datasheet, then
the "Quality and Reliability" tab on www.st.com
TSV7721, TSV7722, TSV7723
Ordering information
DS13614 - Rev 7 page 34/40
Revision history
Table 18. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
20-Jan-2021 1 Initial release.
16-Mar-2021 2
Updated the "Related products" table in cover page.
Added Section 1 Pin description, Section 1.1 TSV7721 single operational
amplifier, Section 1.2 TSV7722 dual operational amplifier and Section 1.3
TSV7723 dual operational amplifier with shutdown option.
Changed from 2.5 mA to 2.8 mA for "Maximum supply current -40 °C < T < 125
°C and Vcc=5 V, 3.3 V, 1.8 V".
Minor text changes.
25-May-2021 3